
Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 1/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ALLENVILLE VILLAGE
MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Terry L. Dyer
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 103 12 12 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 103 12 12 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 2/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ALLENVILLE VILLAGE
CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Joseph F.
Wiltermood
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 103 13 13 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 103 13 13 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 3/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ALLENVILLE VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Richard D.
Grice  (IND)

Victoria J.
Grice  (IND)

Edward C.
Marshall  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 103 31 9 29.03% 10 32.26% 12 38.71%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 103 31 9 29.03% 10 32.26% 12 38.71%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 4/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ALLENVILLE VILLAGE
TRUSTEE-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Tyler Cruit
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 103 12 12 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 103 12 12 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 5/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Rod Randall
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 449 68 68 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 449 68 68 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 6/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Amy C. Strong
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 449 78 78 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 449 78 78 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 7/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

H. Michael
Hilgenberg
(IND)

Jim Fleming
(IND)

Lamar Miller
(IND) Kurt Hall  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 449 231 67 29.00% 47 20.35% 70 30.30% 47 20.35%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 449 231 67 29.00% 47 20.35% 70 30.30% 47 20.35%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 8/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BETHANY VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Brian Gill
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 401 91 91 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 442 83 83 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 843 174 174 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 9/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BETHANY VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jackie McLain
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 401 96 96 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 442 87 87 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 843 183 183 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 10/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BETHANY VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Raven Allen
(IND)

Greg McLain
(IND)

Gene Mueller
(IND)

Karen Jeffers
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 401 281 53 18.86% 72 25.62% 79 28.11% 77 27.40%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 442 239 50 20.92% 62 25.94% 63 26.36% 64 26.78%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 843 520 103 19.81% 134 25.77% 142 27.31% 141 27.12%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 11/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DALTON CITY VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michael Couch
(IND)

Shelby
Hutchens
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 340 131 48 36.64% 83 63.36%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 340 131 48 36.64% 83 63.36%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 12/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DALTON CITY VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert F.
Weltig  (IND)

Myranda
Kralman  (IND)

Margaret
Renee Odom
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 340 177 96 54.24% 71 40.11% 10 5.65%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 340 177 96 54.24% 71 40.11% 10 5.65%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 13/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GAYS VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Dwayne Miller
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 155 36 36 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 155 36 36 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 14/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GAYS VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Carla Wells
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 155 35 35 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 155 35 35 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 15/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GAYS VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Nancy
Goodwin  (IND) Sharla Hooten

(IND)
Hannah Linn
(IND)

Pamela Jones
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 155 103 34 33.01% 25 24.27% 33 32.04% 11 10.68%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 155 103 34 33.01% 25 24.27% 33 32.04% 11 10.68%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 16/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

April Daily
(IND)

Brittany Bates
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 322 111 35 31.53% 76 68.47%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 326 133 44 33.08% 89 66.92%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 648 244 79 32.38% 165 67.62%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 17/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Harold L. White
(IND)

Keith W
Stanberry
(IND)

Andrea N
Wardrip  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 322 246 79 32.11% 78 31.71% 89 36.18%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 326 256 80 31.25% 69 26.95% 107 41.80%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 648 502 159 31.67% 147 29.28% 196 39.04%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 18/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DORA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Marjorie
McPeak
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 517 170 170 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 517 170 170 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 19/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DORA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KC Kelly
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 517 162 162 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 517 162 162 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 20/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DORA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

William (Bill)
Richardson
(DEM)

Alex Ballweg
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 517 194 157 80.93% 37 19.07%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 517 194 157 80.93% 37 19.07%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 21/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 22/91

DORA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Steven C.
Smith  (DEM)

David M.
Reynolds
(DEM)

Edwin D. Miller
(DEM)

Larry D.
Crawley
(DEM)

Jeffery Watts
(REP)

Jonathon
Nichols  (REP)

Bill Chandler
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 687 105 15.28% 91 13.25% 95 13.83% 106 15.43% 96 13.97% 93 13.54% 101 14.70%
Total 517 687 105 15.28% 91 13.25% 95 13.83% 106 15.43% 96 13.97% 93 13.54% 101 14.70%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 23/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

EAST NELSON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Loretta Byers
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 70 0 - 70 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 597 70 0 - 70 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 24/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

EAST NELSON TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Holly
Wiltermood
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 70 0 - 70 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 597 70 0 - 70 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 25/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

EAST NELSON TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Steve Chaney
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 72 72 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 597 72 72 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 26/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

EAST NELSON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Billy Voyles
(REP)

Brent Wildman
(REP)

Reuben Otto
(REP)

Kory Wiley
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 247 0 - 57 23.08% 60 24.29% 61 24.70% 69 27.94%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 597 247 0 - 57 23.08% 60 24.29% 61 24.70% 69 27.94%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 27/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

JONATHAN CREEK TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Douglas
Reeder  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 28 28 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 285 28 28 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 28/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

JONATHAN CREEK TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Kendra
Watkins  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 28 28 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 285 28 28 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 29/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

JONATHAN CREEK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Nicholas
Grooms  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 26 26 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 285 26 26 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 30/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

JONATHAN CREEK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert Pound
(REP)

Benjamin
Kuhns  (REP)

Drew Miller
(REP)

James Thomas
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 96 22 22.92% 26 27.08% 27 28.12% 21 21.88%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 285 96 22 22.92% 26 27.08% 27 28.12% 21 21.88%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 31/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Linda Casteel
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 120 0 - 120 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 209 0 - 209 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 948 329 0 - 329 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 32/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Erica Casteel
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 117 0 - 117 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 204 0 - 204 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 948 321 0 - 321 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 33/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 0 0 - 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 0 0 - 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 948 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 34/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Brody Elder
(DEM)

Lester
Mechling
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 136 69 50.74% 67 49.26%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 232 137 59.05% 95 40.95%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 948 368 206 55.98% 162 44.02%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 35/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Gary P. Smith
(DEM)

Hunter Kamm
(REP)

Berle Casteel
(REP)

Beverly Powell
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 400 92 23.00% 102 25.50% 105 26.25% 101 25.25%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 644 140 21.74% 166 25.78% 171 26.55% 167 25.93%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 948 1044 232 22.22% 268 25.67% 276 26.44% 268 25.67%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 36/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOWE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michael Hafer
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 92 92 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 678 92 92 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 37/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOWE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Melissa
Schrock
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 100 100 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 678 100 100 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 38/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOWE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Andy Bernius
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 97 97 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 678 97 97 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 39/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOWE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

D. Michelle
Schrock
(DEM)

Jody McGrath
(DEM)

Lawrence
Aschermann
(DEM)

Larry Sawyer
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 338 81 23.96% 91 26.92% 81 23.96% 85 25.15% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 678 338 81 23.96% 91 26.92% 81 23.96% 85 25.15% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 40/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Scott Buxton
(REP)

Michael (Mike)
D. Brewer
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 128 76 59.38% 52 40.62%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 164 83 50.61% 81 49.39%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 292 159 54.45% 133 45.55%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 41/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jessica
Henderson
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 118 118 100.00% 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 138 138 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 256 256 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 42/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Orville "Punch"
Martin  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 119 119 100.00% 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 140 140 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 259 259 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 43/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John Smith
(REP)

Daniel Kidwell
(REP)

Tom Ellis
(REP)

John Wise
(REP)

Bill Younger
(DEM)

Todd Yarnell
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 473 101 21.35% 98 20.72% 78 16.49% 79 16.70% 62 13.11% 55 11.63%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 578 109 18.86% 124 21.45% 94 16.26% 98 16.96% 80 13.84% 73 12.63%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 1051 210 19.98% 222 21.12% 172 16.37% 177 16.84% 142 13.51% 128 12.18%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 44/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Roger L. Bragg
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 56 0 - 56 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 47 0 - 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 50 0 - 50 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 49 0 - 49 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 62 0 - 62 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 55 0 - 55 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 26 0 - 26 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4234 345 0 - 345 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 45/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Joanna "Jody"
Cuffle  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 49 0 - 49 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 47 0 - 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 48 0 - 48 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 49 0 - 49 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 61 0 - 61 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 49 0 - 49 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 22 0 - 22 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4234 325 0 - 325 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 46/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Cale Woolridge
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 53 0 - 53 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 45 0 - 45 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 44 0 - 44 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 50 0 - 50 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 61 0 - 61 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 47 0 - 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 23 0 - 23 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4234 323 0 - 323 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 47/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Richard
Rutledge
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 52 52 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 49 49 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 50 50 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 55 55 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 61 61 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 49 49 100.00% 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 26 26 100.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4234 342 342 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 48/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Roger
Glazebrook
(REP)

Sam Black
(REP)

Ed Moody
(REP)

Tyler Graven
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 183 0 - 47 25.68% 41 22.40% 48 26.23% 47 25.68%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 155 0 - 39 25.16% 33 21.29% 42 27.10% 41 26.45%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 160 0 - 42 26.25% 35 21.88% 40 25.00% 43 26.88%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 181 0 - 46 25.41% 41 22.65% 47 25.97% 47 25.97%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 204 0 - 54 26.47% 46 22.55% 53 25.98% 51 25.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 177 0 - 44 24.86% 38 21.47% 45 25.42% 50 28.25%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 92 0 - 25 27.17% 22 23.91% 22 23.91% 23 25.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4234 1152 0 - 297 25.78% 256 22.22% 297 25.78% 302 26.22%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 49/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WHITLEY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Deborah
Turner  (WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 36 0 - 0 - 36 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 418 36 0 - 0 - 36 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 50/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WHITLEY TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Calista Chari
Howell  (WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 41 0 - 0 - 41 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 418 41 0 - 0 - 41 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 51/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WHITLEY TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

John E. Mowry
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 70 0 - 70 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 418 70 0 - 70 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 52/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WHITLEY TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

Rusty Rincker
(DEM)

Shawn L
Brown  (WI)

Eddie Turner
(WI)

J. David Smith
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 155 0 - 54 34.84% 31 20.00% 33 21.29% 37 23.87%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 418 155 0 - 54 34.84% 31 20.00% 33 21.29% 37 23.87%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 53/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP
ASSESSOR DISTRICT
1(DORA-MARROWBONE)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 517 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1647 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 54/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR DISTRICT 2
(E NELSON-WHITLEY)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Zachary
Hughes  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 70 0 - 70 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 67 0 - 67 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1015 137 0 - 137 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 55/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP
ASSESSOR DISTRICT 3
(JONATHAN CREEK-LOWE)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 963 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 56/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER-4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Danny L. Miller

Rebecca
Gutierrez

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 122 9 3 33.33% 6 66.67%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 634 147 63 42.86% 84 57.14%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 756 156 66 42.31% 90 57.69%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 57/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR COMMUNITY PARK
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER-2
YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 122 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 634 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 756 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 58/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP
PARK DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER-6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 59/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP
PARK DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER-4-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 60/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE TOWNSHIP
PARK DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1130 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 61/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Cindy Yoder

John F.
Stewart Adam Fritz

Jurisdiction Wide
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 130 17 6 35.29% 7 41.18% 4 23.53%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 640 247 87 35.22% 88 35.63% 72 29.15%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 770 264 93 35.23% 95 35.98% 76 28.79%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 62/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ATWOOD-HAMMOND
LIBRARY DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Bev Obert

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 13 1 1 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 13 1 1 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 63/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ATWOOD-HAMMOND LIBRARY DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-4-YEAR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mary Ellen
Harris

Kara K. Horne
Zeimet

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 13 0 0 - 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 13 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 64/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-
4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Rachel Kinney Nena Fridge

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 126 54 31 57.41% 23 42.59%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 191 98 51.31% 93 48.69%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 286 150 52.45% 136 47.55%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 25 10 5 50.00% 5 50.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1099 541 284 52.50% 257 47.50%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 65/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LOVINGTON LIBRARY
DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Meridith
McDaniel

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 126 34 34 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 385 120 120 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 563 187 187 100.00%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 25 5 5 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1099 346 346 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 66/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARROWBONE LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Tim Moon Cheryl Cribbet Steve Brown

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 46 34 12 35.29% 12 35.29% 10 29.41%
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 289 100 34.60% 93 32.18% 96 33.22%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 350 122 34.86% 111 31.71% 117 33.43%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 41 6 2 33.33% 1 16.67% 3 50.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1217 679 236 34.76% 217 31.96% 226 33.28%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 67/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT ZION DISTRICT LIBRARY TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Sheri Jesse

Stephen
Rathnow

Michele Stein
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 340 165 99 60.00% 66 40.00% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 340 165 99 60.00% 66 40.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 68/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT ZION LIBRARY TRUSTEE
-2-YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 340 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 340 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARTHUR CUSD DISTRICT 305 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Mitch Fleming Julie Lieb Ryan Nettles Jenny Moore Jeremy Hale

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 126 98 15 15.31% 10 10.20% 23 23.47% 32 32.65% 18 18.37%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 130 29 8 27.59% 2 6.90% 7 24.14% 5 17.24% 7 24.14%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 383 325 46 14.15% 30 9.23% 73 22.46% 108 33.23% 68 20.92%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 551 539 69 12.80% 66 12.24% 134 24.86% 176 32.65% 94 17.44%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 678 311 71 22.83% 30 9.65% 63 20.26% 83 26.69% 64 20.58%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1868 1302 209 16.05% 138 10.60% 300 23.04% 404 31.03% 251 19.28%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CERRO GORDO CUSD NO.
100 BOARD MEMBER-2-
YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Malinda
Callaway

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 5 2 2 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 5 2 2 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CERRO GORDO CUSD NO. 100 BOARD MEMBER-4YR
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Rodd Runyen Dustin Curran Jeffrey Bebar

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 5 6 2 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 5 6 2 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 33.33%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MATTOON CUSD NO. 2
BOARD MEMBER-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes David Earp

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 0 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 0 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MATTOON CUSD NO. 2 BOARD MEMBER-4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Brandon
Stewart Jeff Branson Roy Blackburn

Angela
Hampton

John William
Hedges III Jacob Uphoff

Jurisdiction Wide
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT ZION CUSD NO. 3 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michelle
Shumaker Kyle R. Janvrin Marci Rockey Eric M. Law No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 340 318 87 27.36% 79 24.84% 73 22.96% 79 24.84% 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 340 318 87 27.36% 79 24.84% 73 22.96% 79 24.84% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

OKAW VALLEY CUSD NO. 302 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

J. Brooke
Bartimus Chelsea Beery

Gregory Owen
Dickens Grant E. Tice

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 46 59 16 27.12% 13 22.03% 15 25.42% 15 25.42%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 12 19 5 26.32% 4 21.05% 5 26.32% 5 26.32%
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 401 110 27.43% 90 22.44% 104 25.94% 97 24.19%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 491 133 27.09% 115 23.42% 123 25.05% 120 24.44%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 29 9 3 33.33% 2 22.22% 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 122 51 12 23.53% 12 23.53% 14 27.45% 13 25.49%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 1339 1030 279 27.09% 236 22.91% 263 25.53% 252 24.47%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN CUSD NO. 300
BOARD MEMBER-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ryan Wildman

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 65 65 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 155 18 18 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 2 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 53 53 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 43 43 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 47 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 591 47 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 551 43 43 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 54 54 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 26 26 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 159 12 12 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4993 408 408 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN CUSD NO. 300 BOARD MEMBER-4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Zachary Horn Tyson Grooms Erin Booker

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 199 62 31.16% 72 36.18% 65 32.66%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 155 56 18 32.14% 18 32.14% 20 35.71%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 2 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 164 52 31.71% 56 34.15% 56 34.15%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 134 43 32.09% 43 32.09% 48 35.82%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 153 51 33.33% 52 33.99% 50 32.68%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 591 138 44 31.88% 45 32.61% 49 35.51%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 551 131 44 33.59% 43 32.82% 44 33.59%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 157 54 34.39% 53 33.76% 50 31.85%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 82 26 31.71% 29 35.37% 27 32.93%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 159 44 14 31.82% 19 43.18% 11 25.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4993 1258 408 32.43% 430 34.18% 420 33.39%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WINDSOR CUSD NO. 1 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michelle
Schultz Rusty Rincker

Joshua Dean
Hartman

Jurisdiction Wide
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 259 157 52 33.12% 55 35.03% 50 31.85%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 262 157 52 33.12% 55 35.03% 50 31.85%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LAKE LAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 517 TRUSTEE-
6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Scott
Montgomery Nash H. Naam

Charles
(Chuck) Deters

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 172 80 27 33.75% 17 21.25% 36 45.00%
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 95 34 35.79% 16 16.84% 45 47.37%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 33 15 45.45% 8 24.24% 10 30.30%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 374 165 70 42.42% 41 24.85% 54 32.73%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 561 266 102 38.35% 45 16.92% 119 44.74%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 665 114 50 43.86% 28 24.56% 36 31.58%
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 172 81 47.09% 27 15.70% 64 37.21%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 190 86 45.26% 31 16.32% 73 38.42%
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 90 33 36.67% 17 18.89% 40 44.44%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 70 25 35.71% 9 12.86% 36 51.43%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 73 25 34.25% 16 21.92% 32 43.84%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 72 32 44.44% 9 12.50% 31 43.06%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 91 37 40.66% 14 15.38% 40 43.96%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 85 35 41.18% 8 9.41% 42 49.41%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 44 17 38.64% 10 22.73% 17 38.64%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 118 59 50.00% 18 15.25% 41 34.75%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 8436 1758 728 41.41% 314 17.86% 716 40.73%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LAKE LAND COMM
COLLEGE DISTRICT NO 517
TRUSTEE-4-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Larry D. Lilly

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 172 41 41 100.00%
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 61 61 100.00%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 24 24 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 374 98 98 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 561 154 154 100.00%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 665 71 71 100.00%
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 98 98 100.00%
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 115 115 100.00%
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 48 48 100.00%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 45 45 100.00%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 41 41 100.00%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 43 43 100.00%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 56 56 100.00%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 47 47 100.00%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 24 24 100.00%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 62 62 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 8436 1028 1028 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PARKLAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.
505 TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Bianca Green

Daniel W.
Marker

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 11 7 2 28.57% 5 71.43%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 2 1 0 - 1 100.00%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 13 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 26 10 3 30.00% 7 70.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RICHLAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.
537 TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Dan Diskey Dale G. Colee

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 345 168 85 50.60% 83 49.40%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 345 168 85 50.60% 83 49.40%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES(MACON-PIATT)-
6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Richard L.
Shelby

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 345 113 113 100.00%
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 11 5 5 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 2 1 1 100.00%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 11 1 1 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 369 120 120 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES(MACON-PIATT)-4
-YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 345 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 11 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 2 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 11 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 369 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES(MACON-PIATT)-2
-YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 345 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 11 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 2 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 11 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 369 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES(CLK,-COL-CUMB-
DOUG-EDG-MOULTRIE-
SHEL)-6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 172 0 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 0 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 374 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 561 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 667 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 0 0 -
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 8438 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES(CLARK-COLES-
CUMBERLAND-DOUGLAS-
EDGAR-MOULTRIE-SHELBY)
-4-YEAR UNEXPIRED TERMReg.

Voters
Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 172 0 0 -
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 0 0 -
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 285 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 374 0 0 -
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 561 0 0 -
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 667 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #1 470 129 27.45% 0 470 0 0 -
MARROWBONE #2 660 165 25.00% 0 660 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 673 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 650 0 0 -
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 0 0 -
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 418 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 8438 0 0 -
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 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
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Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 88/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ATWOOD FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 7 0 0 -
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 7 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
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MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
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Date: 4/15/2025
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Page 89/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DORA TOWNSHIP FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

William (Bill)
Richardson

Jurisdiction Wide
DORA #1 517 198 38.30% 0 517 175 175 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 517 175 175 100.00%
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MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HAMMOND FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ken Yeakley

Jurisdiction Wide
LOVINGTON #1 385 137 35.58% 0 23 9 9 100.00%
LOVINGTON #2 563 237 42.10% 0 48 13 13 100.00%
LOWE #1 678 121 17.85% 0 9 1 1 100.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 80 23 23 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
MOULTRIE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/15/2025
Time: 1:25:33 PM CDT

Page 91/91

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SULLIVAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Elmo H.
Weaver

Donald R.
Evans

Jurisdiction Wide
EAST NELSON #1 597 83 13.90% 0 597 79 56 70.89% 23 29.11%
JONATHAN CREEK #1 285 32 11.23% 0 159 19 15 78.95% 4 21.05%
SULLIVAN #1 637 62 9.73% 0 637 59 40 67.80% 19 32.20%
SULLIVAN #2 559 61 10.91% 0 559 60 34 56.67% 26 43.33%
SULLIVAN #3 635 60 9.45% 0 635 58 37 63.79% 21 36.21%
SULLIVAN #4 623 61 9.79% 0 623 55 43 78.18% 12 21.82%
SULLIVAN #5 673 69 10.25% 0 605 59 33 55.93% 26 44.07%
SULLIVAN #6 650 71 10.92% 0 649 66 47 71.21% 19 28.79%
SULLIVAN #7 457 33 7.22% 0 457 30 23 76.67% 7 23.33%
WHITLEY #1 418 82 19.62% 0 72 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00%
Total 8807 1601 18.18% 0 4993 489 331 67.69% 158 32.31%


